03-23-2000

TRADEMARK 03207-G0000 ASC/KGB

101296541

レ INADEMARK OFFICE

| Assignor | Prodigy (New York), Inc. |
|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| Application Nos/Reg.Nos. | See Trademark Schedule |
| Trademarks | See Trademark Schedule |

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

IN THE UNITL

Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. Name of conveying party. Prodigy (New York), Inc...
- 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party. Prodigy, Inc., under the name of Prodigy Communications Corporations at 44 South Broadway; White Plains, New York, NY 10601
- Nature of Conveyance: Merger, Change of Name Execution Date: August 3, 1998 3.
- Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document 4. should be mailed.

Arlana S. Cohen Kathryn Grant Belleau Attorneys for Applicant ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC 986 Bedford Street Stamford, CT 06905-5619 203 324-6155

Mailing Certificate: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks; Washington, DC 20231.

Feb. 29,2000

Danielle Dominici

- 5. Application Numbers/Registration Numbers: See Trademark Schedule
- 6. Total Number of Applications/Registrations Involved: 50
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$1,265.00 (already paid)
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.
- 10. <u>Domestic Representative</u>. The Trademark Owner has designated the following person as its Domestic Representative:

Arlana S. Cohen
Kathryn Grant Belleau
ST.Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC
986 Bedford Street; Stamford, CT 06905

Respectfully submitted,

Arlana S. Conen

Kathryn Grant Belleau Attorneys for Applicant

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155



TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

| TRADEMARK | REG. NO. |
|---|-----------|
| PRODIGY ONE | 1,168,133 |
| PRODIGY | 1,539,427 |
| PRODIGY | 1,544,205 |
| PRODIGY | 1,544,798 |
| PRODIGY | 1,544,839 |
| PRODIGY | 1,546,764 |
| PRODIGY | 1,554,635 |
| PRODIGY | 1,556,143 |
| PRODIGY | 1,561,508 |
| PRODIGY | 1,571,329 |
| PRODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,694,295 |
| PRODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,696,012 |
| PRODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,718,816 |
| PRODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,735,311 |
| PRODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,741,661 |
| PRODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,741,662 |
| PRODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,741,776 |

| TF | RADEMARK | REG. NO. |
|----|---|-----------|
| PF | RODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,743,462 |
| PF | RODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,744,850 |
| PI | RODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,746,162 |
| Pi | RODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,746,825 |
| PI | RODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,746,826 |
| PI | RODIGY PLUS | 1,751,051 |
| PI | RODIGY | 1,777,673 |
| PI | RODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,781,673 |
| PI | RODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,785,939 |
| PI | RODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,792,955 |
| PI | RODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,793,885 |
| S | ONICNET (Stylized) | 1,952,445 |
| D | AILY DISH | 2,037,320 |
| PI | RODIGY HIGH | 2,039,116 |
| LI | VING DIGITAL | 2,040,742 |
| N | AVBAR | 2,103,643 |
| S | TRATEGIC INVESTOR | 2,144,447 |

| TRADEMARK | REG. NO. |
|---------------------------|------------|
| CHAT SOUP | 2,145,038 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN | 2,147,702 |
| MONEY TALK | 2,150,464 |
| STOCK HUNTER | 2,210,892 |
| | |
| TRADEMARK | APP. NO. |
| STRICTLY INTERNET | 74-655,151 |
| STRICTLY INTERNET | 74-655,152 |
| CHAT SOUP | 75-009,246 |
| HOT BYTES | 75-097,086 |
| UNTANGLE THE WEB | 75-205,131 |
| PRODIGY INTERNET & Design | 75-269,544 |
| PRODIGY INTERNET | 75-269,650 |
| PROHOST | 75-288,453 |
| THE SUPERISP | 75-326,150 |
| TOOLS FOR LIVING | 75-361,022 |
| PLAY VISION | 75-394,703 |
| TACONIX & Design | 75-453,103 |

FURM PTO-1594 (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 3651-3611 (exp. 4/94)

J-8-99TRADE!

| DEPARTME | ENT OF | COMM | ERCE |
|----------|---------|--------|------|
| Patent | and Tra | demark | ೦೫೦ಕ |
| | | | |

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼

| To the Honorapie Commissioner of Patents and Tradema | ments or copy thereof. |
|--|---|
| Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Prodigy (New York), Inc. (FEB 0 8 1999 = | Name: Prodigy, Inc. |
| | Intornal Addisons |
| Eliza Donna Radio Principal de la Companya del Companya del Companya de la Compan | Internal Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association RADEMARY. | Street Address: 44 South Broadway |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | |
| ▼ Corporation-State | City: White Plains State: NY ZIP: 10601 |
| Other | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗶 No | ☐ Association |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | General Partnership |
| _ | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| ☐ Assignment | ☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| Execution Date: August 3, 1998 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes 🖫 No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| A. T. Januardi Amellinain Markey | C. Tandanada Rasimandia Alexandra |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| See attached schedule | See attached schedule |
| | · |
| \$ delition - 1 a h and a | tached? □ Yes □ No |
| Additional numbers at | lactied? Li fes Li No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: |
| Name: Arlana S. Cohen, Esq. | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Internal Address: Harris Beach & Wilcox | 7. Totaliee (57 OFR 3.41) |
| | Fid Enclosed |
| | _ |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 530 Fifth Avenue | |
| Street Address: | g. Densit account assumb as |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 10006 | • • • • • |
| City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 | |
| 02/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000069 1168133 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| M / | ماهاهم |
| Mark Speciner / | <u> </u> |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| Total number of pages including | cover sheet, attachments, and document: |

REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0307

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PRODIGY (NEW YORK), INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PRODIGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PRODIGY
COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1998, AT

2644530 8100M

3:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

981379854

aura J. Freel, Secretary of State
9337429

VUTHENTICATION:

10-05-98

DATE:

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

Prodigy (New York), Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

Prodigy, Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)

Prodigy, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated on the 13th day of June, 1996, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of Prodigy (New York), Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 17th day of July, 1996 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

<u>THIRD</u>: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by a unanimous written consent of directors in lieu of a meeting dated July 6, 1998, duly adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED:

That, pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Corporation is hereby authorized to merge Prodigy (New York), Inc., a Delaware corporation which is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation, into the Corporation;

RESOLVED:

That the President and Secretary of the Corporation be and each hereby is, authorized to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with respect to the merger of Prodigy (New York), Inc. into the Corporation and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware, and to take all such other actions and to execute all such other instruments and agreements as they or any of them may deem appropriate to effect such merger;

RESOLVED:

That the merger of Prodigy (New York), Inc. into the

Corporation shall be effective upon the filing of a

Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of

State of Delaware.

RESOLVED:

That the name of the Corporation effective upon the filing

of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware shall be Prodigy

Communications Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prodigy, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Samer F. Salameh as President and attested by Marc Jacobson as Secretary, this 3rd day of August, 1998.

PRODIGY, INC.

Samer F. Salameh

President

ATTEST:

Marc Jacobson

** TOTAL PAGE.007 **



TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

| TRADEMARK | REG. NO. |
|---|-----------|
| PRODIGY ONE | 1,168,133 |
| PRODIGY | 1,539,427 |
| PRODIGY | 1,544,205 |
| PRODIGY | 1,544,798 |
| PRODIGY | 1,544,839 |
| PRODIGY | 1,546,764 |
| PRODIGY | 1,554,635 |
| PRODIGY | 1,556,143 |
| PRODIGY | 1,561,508 |
| PRODIGY | 1,571,329 |
| PRODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,694,295 |
| PRODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,696,012 |
| PRODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,718,816 |
| PRODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,735,311 |
| PRODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,741,661 |
| PRODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,741,662 |
| PRODIGY INTERACTIVE PERSONAL SERVICE & Design | 1,741,776 |

RECORDED: 03/06/2000